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559 100 921Passcode: JhMzfC 
 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER: Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; 
determine whether the meeting has been properly noticed. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Entertain a motion to waive the reading of the minutes of the last meeting in lieu of 
printed copies and approve said minutes or correct and approve said minutes. 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

CITY AND UTILITY DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORTS AND CONCERNS 

MAYOR AND ALDERPERSONS: Committee/Commission/Board Reports and Comments and/or items to be 
discussed at a future meeting. 

TREASURER'S REPORT 

1. Treasurer's Report 

PAYMENT OF BILLS 

2. 07-02-2024 Paid & Unpaid Bills by Vendor 

FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACTION: (CAIRNS) 

3. Additional Service Engagement with Johnson Block 
4. Modify Contract for Ongoing Services with Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning 

Commission (SWWRPC) 
5. Review and Status Update on Aquatic Center Donations - Mick Cosgrove 

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION: 

6. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FUTURE OF THE UTILITY COMMISSION 
7. Presentation by Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission - Troy Maggied 
8. Review Findings of Personnel Investigation Report 
9. Discussion and Possible Action on the Future of the Utility Commission 

APPOINTMENTS TO COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS, BOARDS AND CONFIRM APPOINTMENTS 

PUBLIC COMMENT: No Council action will be taken on any matter originating under this item. 

ADJOURN 
 

Posted this 28th day of June, 2024 by 6:00 PM. 
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer. 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL 
TUESDAY, JULY 02, 2024 AT 6:30 PM 

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581 & VIRTUALLY 
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PLEASE NOTE:  That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to 
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information 
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581 
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may 
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council.  Any such council member attendance will be 
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by 
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider, 
and lender. 
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CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER - TREASURER'S REPORT
Updated 6/12/2024

FUNDS BEG/MO BAL RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS END/MO BAL
Deposits
Disbursements
City General Unassigned: 417,071.51$          557,509.51$         581,661.18$                392,919.84$       

State Investments #1 Unassigned 5,514,148.95$       35,444.77$           300,000.00$                5,249,593.72$    
Property Tax Account (partial unassigned) 64,761.51$            233.76$                64,995.27$         
#2 Landfill long term care (for landfill issues) 627,494.86$          2,857.85$             630,352.71$       
#3 TIF-Panorama Estates (TIF 6) 263,398.43$          1,199.62$             264,598.05$       
#6 TIF 2-5 (only #4) 143,366.51$          652.95$                144,019.46$       

RLF Business Savings 579,938.78$          629.19$                580,567.97$       
RLF Business Checking 1,164.57$              1,164.57$           

RESTRICTED FUNDS: (by outside entity)
CDBG Housing RLF 158,930.91$          574.04$                159,504.95$       
Landfill Long Term Care CD to 2045 306,912.88$          306,912.88$       
Landfill Long Term Care CD to 2045 305,968.89$          305,968.89$       
Library Checking 188,950.06$          2,306.19$             34,941.09$                  156,315.16$       
Room Tax 29,162.14$            79.55$                  11,604.96$                  17,636.73$         
Greater Richland Tourism 24,423.34$            17,418.05$           12,591.84$                  29,249.55$         
Redevelopment Authority 70,714.70$            255.25$                70,969.95$         

#5 Renew RC Loan Program-Affordable Housing 1,056,147.14$       4,810.10$             1,060,957.24$    
Renew RC Loan Program-Checking 44,911.81$            162.11$                45,073.92$         

COMMITTED: (by resolution of the Council)
 Pool #4 Projects committed 1,703,000.84$       7,756.12$             1,710,756.96$    

ASSIGNED: (for specific use, not assigned)
Cemetery CDs 4,882.67$              2.91$                    4,885.58$           
Centennial Committee 2,782.77$              10.05$                  2,792.82$           
Canine Fund 40,553.98$            945.81$                       39,608.17$         
Park/Rec/Comm Center 11,578.73$            41.79$                  11,620.52$         
Aquatic Center 136,662.15$          30.89$                  136,693.04$       

LOANS Final 12/31/2024
Loans: Total Debt Annual Payment Payment due Balance
Richland County Bank (2%) 200,000.00$          55,000.00$           2024 200,000.00$       
WPPI (no interest) 13,913.06$            5,059.44$             10/28/2027 8,853.62$           
State Trust Fund Loan - Panorama Est TIF 6 (3.5%) 13,949.14$            41,567.70$           3/15/2021 13,949.14$         
Bonding - Panorama Estates TIF 6 (1.8%) 795,000.00$          21,285.00$           4/1/2037 795,000.00$       
CFB Haseltine 389,390/Westside Dr 362,610 (2.73%) 602,000.00$          67,117.10$           4/1/2028 602,000.00$       
Aquatic Center Bonding (20 Years) 4,090,000.00$       295,486.25$         8/1/2038 4,090,000.00$    

5,714,862.20$       485,515.49$         5,709,802.76$    

Debt Capacity $15,155,950 (2019 audit) 38% 38%
Max recommendation 65% = $9,851,367
*Note* Transfers are made between Funds that are accounted for in both Receipts and Disbursements

May 1 - 31, 2024 
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     1

Report dates: 6/5/2024-7/2/2024 Jul 02, 2024  04:13PM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Only paid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 05/09/2024 ACCT #2013900000-RUNWAY 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 286.76

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 05/10/2024 ACCT #1601850000-HWY80 SH 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  16.87

GREELEY SIGNS & GRAPHICS

GREELEY SIGNS & GRAP 06/05/2024 WAYFINDING SIGNS DEPOSIT-  10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  8,782.18

CLERK OF COURTS

CLERK OF COURTS 06/01/2024 VAN C PHAM TICKET #BH9775 10-46810-000  POLICE DEPT PR 175.30

GREELEY SIGNS & GRAPHICS

GREELEY SIGNS & GRAP 06/05/2024 WAYFINDING SIGNS DEPOSIT-  10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  8,782.18-

GREELEY SIGNS & GRAP 06/05/2024 WAYFINDING SIGNS DEPOSIT  10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  8,782.18

JONES, MELINDA

JONES, MELINDA 04/16/2024 VETERANS MEMORIAL PAVILI 10-46635-000  PARK SHELTER R 55.00

NEUMAN POOLS INC

NEUMAN POOLS INC 05/31/2024 2024 POOL OPENING & EQUIP  10-55410-470  AQUA CTR/MAINT 8,054.24

NEUMAN POOLS INC 06/10/2024 REBUILD HEATER #2 CIRCULA 10-55410-470  AQUA CTR/MAINT 2,354.47

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIE

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 05/30/2024 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE 10-54100-460  GARAGE/BUILDI 298.70

BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

BONNELL INDUSTRIES I 05/16/2024 BONNELL INDUSTRIES-USED  10-61000-943  OUTLAY/ST MAC 45,000.00

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-AV FUEL

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 FUEL TAX 10-54900-505  AIRPORT/AVIATI 19.56

BREWER LIBRARY ACCOUNT

BREWER LIBRARY ACCO 06/13/2024 2025 Annual City Contribution 10-58700-390  TRANSFERS/MIS 290,000.00

WI DEPT OF SAFETY & PROF

WI DEPT OF SAFETY & P 03/25/2024 DSPS LIBRARY ELEVATOR PE 20-55100-470  LIBRARY/MAINT  50.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 02/29/2024 LANDFILL INV #55654 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 03/31/2024 LANDFILL INV #55829 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 04/30/2024 LANDFILL INV #55927 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00

WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INS

WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL I 06/13/2024 Sarah Mulry Notary 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 20.00

BAKER & TAYLOR

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/02/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  236.80

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/17/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  423.96

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/29/2024 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  378.19

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/03/2024 ACCT #L4275042-LIB YOUTH 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  259.44

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/15/2024 ACCT #L4275042-LIB YOUTH 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  120.17

BAKER & TAYLOR 05/30/2024 ACCT #L4275042-LIB YOUTH 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  133.50

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 06/10/2024 EL BILLS-LIBRARY 20-55100-320  LIBRARY/UTILITI 832.45

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 06/10/2024 WA/SE BILLS-LIBRARY 20-55100-320  LIBRARY/UTILITI 96.28

EGOLDFAX

EGOLDFAX 06/14/2024 LIBRARY INV #EGOLD-120725 20-55100-300  LIBRARY/PHONE/ 29.99

ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES, I

ENTRANCE TECHNOLOG 06/14/2024 LIBRARY-PREVENTATIVE MAI 20-55100-470  LIBRARY/MAINT  150.00

GENUINE TELECOM

GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 ACCT #99900 LIBRARY 20-55100-300  LIBRARY/PHONE/ 235.88

MIDWEST TAPE

MIDWEST TAPE 06/03/2024 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 26.24
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     2

Report dates: 6/5/2024-7/2/2024 Jul 02, 2024  04:13PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

MIDWEST TAPE 05/20/2024 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 70.43

NEE, MARY

NEE, MARY 06/06/2024 GARDEN BEDS REIMB-M NEE 20-55100-730  LIBRARY/IMPROV 32.21

RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 06/10/2024 LIB COPIER INV #36763402 20-55100-340  LIBRARY/OFFICE  178.27

RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES

RIVISTAS SUBSCRIPTIO 06/11/2024 LIBRARY INV #18867 20-55100-360  LIBRARY/PERIOD 1,172.78

VISA

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-340  LIBRARY/OFFICE  629.65

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-360  LIBRARY/PERIOD 246.81

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-470  LIBRARY/MAINT  22.99

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-520  LIBRARY/PROCE 536.96

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-530  LIBRARY/JANITO 55.95

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-710  LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 22.63

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-720  LIBRARY/BOOKS  223.01

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-730  LIBRARY/IMPROV 21.99

VISA 05/31/2024 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-745  LIBRARY/ADULT  11.99

AFLAC

AFLAC 06/18/2024 AFLAC  AFLAC AFTER TAX  Pa 10-22240-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 71.24

AFLAC 06/18/2024 AFLAC  AFLAC PRE TAX  Pay P 10-22240-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 74.88

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SEC 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 5,103.21

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  FEDERAL WI 10-22110-000  W/H TAXES-FEDE 5,305.97

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SEC 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 5,103.21

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE   10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,193.53

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE   10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,193.53

RICHLAND CENTER POLICE PROFESSIONAL

RICHLAND CENTER POLI 06/18/2024 UNION DUES  POLICE UNION  10-22410-000  POLICE DEPT UN 211.50

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 12.00

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 110.74

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 142.94

WI Deferred Compensation

WI Deferred Compensation 06/18/2024 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRE 10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 100.81

WI Deferred Compensation 06/18/2024 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRE 10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00

WI Deferred Compensation 06/18/2024 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRE 10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  FEDERAL WI 20-22110-000  LIBRARY FEDER 359.16

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SEC 20-22130-000  LIBRARY FICA/M 573.41

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SEC 20-22130-000  LIBRARY FICA/M 573.41

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE   20-22130-000  LIBRARY FICA/M 134.10

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 06/18/2024 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE   20-22130-000  LIBRARY FICA/M 134.10

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 2.40

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 7.38

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/18/2024 LIFE INSURANCE  LIFE INSUR 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 10.18

FELTON, LOGAN

FELTON, LOGAN 06/21/2024 6/21/2024 PR - DD Rejected 10-14100-000  A/R - OTHER A/R 441.82

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/24/2024 July 2024 Health Insurance 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 30,101.36

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/24/2024 July 2024 Health Insurance 10-22210-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 9,345.29

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/24/2024 July 2024 Health Insurance 10-22325-000  PYRL DED-125 PL 41,001.23

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 05/31/2024 May 2024 Utility Retirement 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 14,111.26
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Report dates: 6/5/2024-7/2/2024 Jul 02, 2024  04:13PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

WOODHOUSE, DEVAN

WOODHOUSE, DEVAN 06/21/2024 6/21/2024 PR - DD Rejected 10-14100-000  A/R - OTHER A/R 393.13

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/24/2024 July 2024 Health Insurance 20-22210-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 509.18

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/24/2024 July 2024 Health Insurance 20-22325-000  LIB PYRL DEDUC 3,106.48

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

American Heritage Life Ins 02/28/2024 Case E0591 February 2024 - EE  10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 318.22

American Heritage Life Ins 03/31/2024 Case E0591 March 2024 - EE S 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 318.22

American Heritage Life Ins 04/30/2024 Case E0591 April 2024 - EE Sup 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 318.22

American Heritage Life Ins 05/31/2024 Case E0591 May 2024 - EE Sup 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 318.22

American Heritage Life Ins 06/30/2024 Case E0591 June 2024 - EE Su 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 299.58

NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 05/31/2024 4/25 - 5/30/2024 Rent & Service  10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  190.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 06/30/2024 5/30 - 6/27/2024 Rent and Servi 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  160.00

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 MAR-JUNE AUTO PR TRANSA 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 1,907.85-

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-54200-100  ROADWAYS/BEN 47.12

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-55200-100  COMM CTR/BEN 13.25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-56500-100  ECON DEV/BENE 19.80

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 256.13

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 571.59

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51250-100  ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.23

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51300-100  CLK TREAS/BEN 8.93

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51800-100  MUN BLDG/BENE 3.28

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51825-100  RR DEPOT/BENE 23.40

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51850-100  BLDG-PROP/BEN 35.00

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-52100-100  POLICE/BENEFIT 122.57

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-52150-100  PKG ENF/BENEFI 22.34

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 558.05

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51250-100  ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.22

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51800-100  MUN BLDG/BENE 3.28

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51825-100  RR DEPOT/BENE 23.40

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-51850-100  BLDG-PROP/BEN 35.00

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-52100-100  POLICE/BENEFIT 122.58

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-52150-100  PKG ENF/BENEFI 22.34

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-54200-100  ROADWAYS/BEN 47.12

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-55200-100  COMM CTR/BEN 13.25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-56500-100  ECON DEV/BENE 19.80

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 245.49

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 COMBINED I 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 287.64

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 03/31/2024 MAR 2024 COMBINED INS PR 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 287.64

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 04/30/2024 APR 2024 COMBINED INS PRE 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 287.64

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 COMBINED INS PRE 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 287.66

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 COMBINED INS PR 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 174.08

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 MAR-JUNE AUTO PR TRANSA 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 140.79-

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 20-55100-100  LIBRARY/BENEFI 22.36

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 05/31/2024 MAY 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 24.51

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 20-55100-100  LIBRARY/BENEFI 22.36

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 06/30/2024 JUNE 2024 LIFE INSURANCE P 20-22230-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 24.51

SOUTHWEST TITLE LLC

SOUTHWEST TITLE LLC 06/27/2024 HILL COUNTRY RENTALS PAR 10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  646,468.29
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Invoice Amount

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIE

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 450 S Main St 10-51800-320  MUN BLDG/UTILI 233.65

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Dump Station-Old WWTP 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Fountain-Court/Central 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 10.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cemetary Garage 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 41.36

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cemetery-Saloutus/Park 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 39.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Westside Park-Footbridge 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  127.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 1055 N Orange-Bath House 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 253.38

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Pippin (Fountain) 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Ferguson (Fountain) 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 WA Fountain-Keepers 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  39.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 76.76

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Anderson (Fountain) 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Tennis Court (Fountain 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Lions/Conc(Fountain) 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  28.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Klingaman (Fountain) 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  10.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cemetery-10th Street 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 39.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 129.68

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 6.82

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cemetery-Parkinson/AA 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 39.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Seasonal Water 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 860.46

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 W Mill-Linear Park 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 26.47

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 397 W Seminary St 10-51825-320  RR DEPOT/UTILI 96.14

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 1050 N Orange St 10-55200-320  COMM CTR/UTILI 1,250.95

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 1055 N Orange-Park Pool 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 3,369.12

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 450 S Main St 10-51800-320  MUN BLDG/UTILI 609.80

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 EV Charging Station 10-51800-320  MUN BLDG/UTILI 45.94

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cold Storage Bldg 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 30.70

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Aud City Parking Lot 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 78.67

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Cemetary Bldg 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 20.16

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 North End of Central 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 24.62

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Flashers Main & Seco 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 12.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Footbridge Congress 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 75.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Bike Path 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 39.20

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Between Dike&Scorebd 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 12.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Hi-Caster Booth 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 12.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Event Meter 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 21.79

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  92.65

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Pool Transformer 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 105.26

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 71.05

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Pavilion 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  17.30

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 8th/ Jefferson/Keepers 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  19.44

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Anderson Shelter 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  13.48

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Tennis Court Lights 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 99.92

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Williams Shelter 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  12.88

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 N Park Access Rd by Flag 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 12.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Pond-Klingaman Shelter 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  13.60

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 For Dike Alarm City 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 13.55

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 North Park Pond 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 195.46

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Lions Shelter/Conc 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  35.00

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 3 RT Landfill 10-54500-320  LANDFILL/UTILITI 95.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 184.89
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RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Industrial Park Sign 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 26.09

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Bohmann Dr 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  13.11

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 N Park Ballfields 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 343.49

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 US HWY 14 W-B.Fields 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 249.71

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Mill Pond Campground 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 154.26

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 151 Ind Drive-Dog Park 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 53.42

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Court & Church St 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 478.09

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 14 New Highway East 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 167.08

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Burton & Main St 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 123.91

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Mill & Main 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 795.69

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 5th & Main St 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 225.54

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Main & Sixth 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 344.95

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Intersection First & 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 311.14

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Foundry Dr 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 802.44

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 80 Highway & 14 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 104.42

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 14 Intersection HWY & 8 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 215.83

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 US HWY 14 W 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 305.14

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Krouskop Park 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 119.41

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 West End of Foot Bri 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 9.03

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 14 US HWY W 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 372.98

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Krouskop Park Footbr 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 13.27

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 1100 Block N Main Parking 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 12.27

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 80 HWY North Bridge 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 172.47

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 North Park Footbridge 10-55300-320  PARKS/UTILITIES 25.54

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 US HWY 80 N & Ind 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 44.44

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Tenth & Cedar 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 832.53

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 E Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 802.44

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 792.41

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 Park & Tenth Sts 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 30.09

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 06/10/2024 133 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 198.41

          Grand Totals:  1,148,458.63

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Only paid invoices included.
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A T & T MOBILITY

A T & T MOBILITY 05/27/2024 ACCT #287327444101-ECON D 10-56500-300  ECON DEV/TELE 80.69

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/04/2024 POOL SUPPLIES 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 562.84

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/05/2024 POOL SUPPLIES 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 1,006.88

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/07/2024 REC SUPPLIES 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 89.96

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/09/2024 WAL SUPPLIES 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 190.87

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMP

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF  05/20/2024 MUSIC LICENSE 10-55200-395  COMM CTR/SERV 23.33

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITION

CULLIGAN WATER COND 05/31/2024 VALVE, SERVICE CALL, SOFT 10-55410-320  AQUA CTR/UTILIT 248.14

HEATHER STADLER

HEATHER STADLER 05/22/2024 REFUND A/V EQUIPMENT 10-46500-000  COMMUNITY CE 12.00

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 05/28/2024 WAC CONCESSIONS 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 3,353.23

MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY

MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 05/31/2024 WAC CHEMICALS 10-55410-620  AQUA CTR/CHEM 759.90

MIEDEN, JODI

MIEDEN, JODI 06/03/2024 FISHING DERBY DONATION R 10-48200-000  DONATIONS-CO 50.00

PEPSI-COLA OF LACROSSE

PEPSI-COLA OF LACROS 06/06/2024 WAC CONCESSIONS 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 1,179.00

PIONEER PRINT CO LLC

PIONEER PRINT CO LLC 06/05/2024 REC SUPPLIES STAFF SHIRTS 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 261.25

PIONEER PRINT CO LLC 06/05/2024 WAC SUPPLIES STAFF SHIRT 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 622.25

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MAUSTON

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF M 06/10/2024 RED CROSS LIFEGUARD CER 10-55410-410  AQUA CTR/TRAIN 120.00

WAL-MART

WAL-MART 06/07/2024 REC SUPPLIES 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 250.19

WAL-MART 06/10/2024 REC SUPPLIES 10-55200-640  COMM CTR/REC 69.92

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 05/20/2024 WAC SUPPLIES GREASE, TOO 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 99.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 05/22/2024 WAC SUPPLIES, BIT SECURIT 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 12.97

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 06/04/2024 WAC SUPPLIES, AIR FILTER 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 13.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 06/07/2024 WAC SUPPPLIES, PLST SHEE 10-55410-520  AQUA CTR/SUPP 81.90

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 05/02/2024 CC CONTRACTED WORK - PE 10-55200-560  COMM CTR/CON 81.56

WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA

WOODWARD COMMUNIT 05/28/2024 RECEIPT BOOKS 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 145.40

ALLIED REDI-MIX LLC

ALLIED REDI-MIX LLC 05/31/2024 iNV #11313 3.5 CU YD 4000 PSI  10-54250-470  CURB-GUTR/REP 710.00

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 06/12/2024 TRUCK #57 DOA[JRAG, AMD S 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 62.91

BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC

BADGER WELDING SUPP 05/31/2024 MO CYLNDER RENTAL 10-54100-560  GARAGE/CONTR 38.75

PREMIER CO-OP

PREMIER CO-OP 06/11/2024 CORNERSTONE PLUS 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 95.20

RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY

RICHLAND COUNTY HIG 04/30/2024 APRIL MATERIALS AND SUPPL 10-54200-560  ROADWAYS/CON 4,172.00
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Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

RICHLAND OBSERVER

RICHLAND OBSERVER 05/31/2024 LEAF VAC LEGAL NOTICE 10-54200-390  ROADWAYS/MIS 57.20

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, INC

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 06/07/2024 BATWING MOWER REPLACE  10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 92.50

STATE OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN 05/23/2024 WM_CONTTRACT - W & M CO 10-54500-580  LANDFILL/LICEN 3,750.00

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 06/11/2024 SPRAYER PUMP 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 74.39

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 03/14/2024 ELECTION SUPPLIES 10-51375-520  ELECTIONS/SUP 163.05

BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP

BOND TRUST SERVICES  06/12/2024 GO REFUND BOND PAYMENT  10-58430-910  AQUA CTR/PRINC 195,000.00

BOND TRUST SERVICES  06/12/2024 GO REFUND BOND PAYMENT  10-58430-920  AQUA CTR/INTER 53,100.00

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR 06/07/2024 MILLER & WHITE BACKGROU 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 14.00

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 05/28/2024 ACCT #13010-STREET DEPT 10-54100-510  GARAGE/TOOLS 44.97

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 05/16/2024 ACCT #529000051-STREET DE 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 45.78

BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC

BADGER WELDING SUPP 04/30/2024 ACCT #12213-STREET DEPT 10-54100-560  GARAGE/CONTR 37.50

HARWICK, SCOTT

HARWICK, SCOTT 05/28/2024 2024 BOOT REIMB-HARWICK 10-54200-400  ROADWAYS/EMP 115.00

SCHMITZ JANITORIAL SUPPL

SCHMITZ JANITORIAL SU 05/20/2024 STREET DEPT INV #14676 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 187.46

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 05/13/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 15.96

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 05/15/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54230-520  SIGNS/SUPPLIES 24.12

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 05/23/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54500-470  LANDFILL/REPAI 115.26

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 05/14/2024 ACCT #RIC1376-STREET DEP 10-54300-440  ST CLEANG/EQUI 532.00

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  WRS Additional  Pay Peri 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay  10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,208.89

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay  10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,208.89

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Em 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,326.77

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Em 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 4,828.86

WI DEPT OF REVENUE

WI DEPT OF REVENUE 06/18/2024 SWT TAXES  STATE WITHHOL 10-22120-000  W/H TAXES-STAT 2,718.47

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay  20-22200-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 513.26

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 06/18/2024 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay  20-22200-000  LIB EMPLOYEE S 513.26

WI DEPT OF REVENUE

WI DEPT OF REVENUE 06/18/2024 SWT TAXES  STATE WITHHOL 20-22120-000  LIBRARY STATE  238.43

LAMAR COMPANIES

LAMAR COMPANIES 04/15/2024 MONTHLY DIGITAL POSTERS /  10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  500.00

LAMAR COMPANIES 06/10/2024 MONTHLY DIGITAL POSTERS /  10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  500.00

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 06/26/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ADMINISTRA 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 4,337.50

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 06/26/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-COMMON C 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 2,262.50

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 06/26/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ECONOMIC  10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 275.00

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 06/26/2024 ATTORNEY FEES-ORDINANCE 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 1,077.50
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ADDED TOUCH FLORAL

ADDED TOUCH FLORAL 05/11/2024 RUTH BRISTOL PLANT 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 73.85

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICE

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SE 05/31/2024 NEW EE SCREENING 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 67.43

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 06/17/2024 STREET LIGHTS HWY 14-WAL 10-54230-320  SIGNS/UTILITIES 15.80

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 06/12/2024 STATE HWY 80 SHELTER JUN 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  19.30

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 06/11/2024 COUNTY HWY B HANGAR JUN 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 35.96

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 06/11/2024 COUNTY HWY B RUNWAY JUN 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 149.19

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 06/03/2024 AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDIN 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 124.47

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/19/2024 SQUAD CAR OPERATING EXP 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 124.15

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/19/2024 SQUAD CAR OPERATING EXP 10-52100-430  POLICE/PRIORIT 27.99

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 06/19/2024 SQUAD CAR OPERATING EXP 10-52100-430  POLICE/PRIORIT 189.00

AUTO ZONE

AUTO ZONE 06/11/2024 BLINKER LIGHTS SQUAD 3 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 8.54

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECORAT

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 05/15/2024 STREET INV #18490 10-54230-520  SIGNS/SUPPLIES 1,824.00

BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 05/28/2024 LEGAL SERVICES PROVIDED 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 46.00

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 05/28/2024 LEGAL SERVICES PROVIDED 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 370.00

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 05/28/2024 LEGAL SERVICES PROVIDED 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 315.00

BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 06/25/2024 LEGAL SERVICES PROVIDED 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 23.00

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 06/27/2024 SEMI-ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE 10-51400-580  DATA PROC/PRO 3,628.00

DECKER SUPPLY CO, INC

DECKER SUPPLY CO, IN 06/11/2024 STREET INV #928437 10-54230-520  SIGNS/SUPPLIES 244.18

FRONTIER

FRONTIER 06/08/2024 ACCT #60864784960208235-LA 10-54500-300  LANDFILL/TELEP 226.75

FRONTIER 06/09/2024 ACCT #60838309690209235-AI 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 133.95

FRONTIER 06/09/2024 ACCT #60864742370209235-AI 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 133.95

FRONTIER 06/01/2024 TELEPHONE / FAX / CELL 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 21.40

GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS,

GENERAL COMMUNICATI 06/18/2024 KENWOOD SPEAKER MIC AN 10-52100-430  POLICE/PRIORIT 337.94

GENUINE TELECOM

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 CLERK FAX 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 42.13

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 CLERK (608)647-3466 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 13.89

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 CLERK (608)647-4448 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 36.88

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 BUILDING INSPECTOR 10-52400-300  BLDG SFTY/TELE 36.88

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 MAYOR 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 ASSESSOR 10-51600-300  ASSESSOR/TELE 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 MUNICIPAL DSL 10-51400-590  DATA PROC/DSL 213.00

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER LN 2 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 40.63

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER LN 3 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 41.88

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER (608)64 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER ALARM 10-55200-565  COMM CTR/FIRE  36.88

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER (608)64 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 36.88

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 COMMUNITY CENTER VIDEO 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 117.00

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 PARK SHOP 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 5.00

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 PUBLIC WORKS JUNE 2024 10-54100-300  GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 POLICE DEPARTMENT JUNE 2 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 149.02
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GLASBRENNER, JASEN

GLASBRENNER, JASEN 06/05/2024 MILAGE REIMB-J GLASBRENN 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  69.01

GLASBRENNER, JASEN 06/05/2024 OFFICE SUPPLY REIMBURSE 10-56500-340  ECON DEV/OFFI 12.88

JELINEK, GRETCHEN

JELINEK, GRETCHEN 06/26/2024 JUNE ASSESSOR PAYMENT -  10-51600-560  ASSESSOR/CON 1,665.00

KLINGAMAN HEATING & COOL

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  06/20/2024 INV #2414 - MAYOR OFFICE A 10-51800-460  MUN BLDG/BLDG  100.00

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  06/20/2024 INV #2417 - COMMUNITY CEN 10-55200-460  COMM CTR/BUIL 249.90

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  06/20/2024 INV #2418 - STREET DEPT AC I 10-54100-460  GARAGE/BUILDI 100.00

KOELSCH, BEN

KOELSCH, BEN 06/28/2024 JUNE CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-390  CABLE TV/MISC  1,933.75

M S A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC

M S A PROFESSIONAL S 06/06/2024 INV #005359 RICHLAND CNET 10-56500-560  ECON DEV/CONT 2,700.00

MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIPMEN

MIDWEST RADAR & EQUI 06/28/2024 RADAR 10-52100-555  POLICE/RADAR 205.00

MI-TECH SERVICES, INC

MI-TECH SERVICES, INC 06/10/2024 2024 LANDFILL MONITORING 10-54500-670  LANDFILL/TESTI 4,850.00

RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 06/17/2024 COPIER AGREEMENT, COPIES 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 2,300.10

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO-OP

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 06/03/2024 ACCT #6674-STREET DEPT 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 92.77

RICHLAND HOSPITAL, INC

RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN 06/12/2024 LABS 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 314.00

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL M

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL M 06/05/2024 INTERPRETOR SERVICE-J RO 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 25.00

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMP

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION C 06/05/2024 ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATI 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 35.50

THE PSYCHOLOGY CENTER

THE PSYCHOLOGY CEN 05/31/2024 PREEMPLOYMENT TESTING 10-52100-860  POLICE/ADMINIS 475.00

U S CELLULAR

U S CELLULAR 06/10/2024 ACCT #854828109-FLOODWAR 10-56200-300  FLOODPLN/TELE 40.51

U S CELLULAR 06/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/PARK 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 33.99

U S CELLULAR 06/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/STRE 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 37.64

U S CELLULAR 06/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MAYO 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 25.16

U S CELLULAR 06/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MIED 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 40.00

VERIZON

VERIZON 06/21/2024 CELL PHONES 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 768.42

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES, INC

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE 06/07/2024 INV #16-ZONING ADMINISTRA 10-52450-000  ZONING/REGULA 6,292.50

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 06/13/2024 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 23.23

WE ENERGIES

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070894498700001-STR 10-54100-310  GARAGE/HEAT 43.76

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #071031598000001-PAR 10-51850-310  BLDG-PROP/HEA 9.90

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070047605100005-COM 10-55200-310  COMM CTR/HEAT 39.68

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070047605100001-RR D 10-51825-310  RR DEPOT/HEAT 9.90

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070047605100006-MUN  10-51800-310  MUN BLDG/HEAT 19.41

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070047605100003-A/C  10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 20.53

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070047605100002-A/C  10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 693.72

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070852515300001-MEY 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  11.69

WE ENERGIES 06/07/2024 ACCT #070014806400001-CEM 10-51850-315  BLDG-PROP/CEM 10.51

WEX BANK

WEX BANK 06/30/2024 FUEL 10-52100-500  POLICE/GASOLIN 2,152.56
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     5

Report dates: 6/5/2024-7/2/2024 Jul 02, 2024  04:11PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net 

Invoice Amount

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR 05/31/2024 SERVICES 10-52100-390  POLICE/MISC EX 14.00

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL
